INS. CASE OWNER	11.	4/ ASM190 1:		pa3 DAC	7215
Surveyor:	HTM	DOI: ASSIGNME	TY Date	17/	7119
Pre-assign / CCU	/FIE		Reg	istered in Merimen:	_
Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No.	10100	UETIMA MIL	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model :	SQMOISWB	(
Excess Sec II :SS		317/19	Place of Accident :	272	
Is driver the owner		Accident	Service and an entire and a		
If NO, Driver Nar Driver Tel		//L(YE)/NO)	Of GIA REPORT: Insured Liability :	E)/NO; TP GIA REPORT % Final? Yes/	A /
GBE1106	Y_ →	<u>→</u>			
INSRS: WSP: L: SW Tel: Liability: RMKS:	eng INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Limbility RMKS:	
Date/Time	7-21-11				
	AB10302 1X	P (2) 05		-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
	NAME OF THE PARTY	1/01/		-Reporting ltr (2nd): -Reporting ltr (Final):	
		Laka	Not	figurion by GF securicless	110/16
	1	S V			16/19/19
		1	Do	umentation Check List: Han	Mamon)
		parado	TN -	fication ltr (if non-pickup)	dler Typist
		1	1.00	r call itr to CI	
24/11/19_	He- sulit	mel ston	-	porisation To Act:	
41			Rele	rase Voucher:	
and the latest and th	in the second second				
4 7 2070 -	File pass to MK	to close.	Fips	d Repair Bill:	
413/3020-	File pass to MK	to close.		d Repair Bill: Rental Invoice:	
41313030-	File pass to MK	to close.	→ Eir	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED	
413/3020-	File pass to MK	to close.	Ear Tov	Rental Invoice:	
413/3020-	File pass to MK	to close.	Tov LT/	Rental Invoice:	
41313020-	File pass to MK	to close.	Tov LT/	Rental Invoice: //ing Invoice // GIA: //ical Bill:	
412 2020 -	File pass to MK	to close.	Tow LT/ Mec	Rental Invoice: //ing Invoice // GIA: //ical Bill:	
41313020-	File pass to MK	to close.	Tov LT/ Me: PIR Mn	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A / GIA : fical Bill: and terReject Instruction:	
			Tov LT/ Mec PIR Mn LO Pay	Rental Invoice ring Invoice // GIA: fical Bill: indite/Reject Instruction ment Breakdown Form:	
		To close.	Tov LT/ Mer PIR Ma LO Pay	Rental Invoice ring Invoice r/ GIA: fical Bill: ndste/Reject Instruction ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Tov LT/ Mee PIR Mn LO Pay Poi	Rental Invoice: // GIA: fical Bill: // Manual Bill: // Reject Instruction: // Repair Photos: // Repair Photos: // Research Instruction: // Repair Photos: // Research Instruction: // Repair Photos:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By: Confirm with:	Tow LT/ Mei PIR Mn LO Pay Pos	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A / GIA: fical Bill: multerReject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: afirm by:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost:	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (days)	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction:	Tov LT/ Mec PIR Mn LO Pay Poi Off	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A GIA: lical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction D ment Breakdown Form: I-Repair Photos: Iers: Infirm by: I Email	Call
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (days) Date/Time: 2 11 19 Copfirm	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with **CNO** CNO**	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off	Rental Invoice (ing Invoice (in	Call
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (days) Date/Time: 2 11119 Confirm % (Agreed / Assessed	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction:	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A / GIA : fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: affirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia :	
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION spair Cost; INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability spair Cost;	Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with **CNO** CNO** BOLA S/N No. 3. CNO**	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A / GIA : fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: affirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia :	Cull
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION spair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with *CNO* CON* BOLA S/N No.3 N	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A / GIA : fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: affirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia :	
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with **CNO** CNO** BOLA S/N No. 3.	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A / GIA : fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: affirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia :	
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT nal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (days) Date/Time: 2 11119 Confirm % (Agreed / Assessed) S\$ 2300.00 S\$ (days)	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with **CNO** CNO** BOLA S/N No.3**)	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A / GIA : fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: affirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia :	
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability epair Cost: cost of Rental (LOR): cost of Use (LOU): cost of Income (LOU): OR only LOU only	Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with **CNO** CNO** BOLA S/N No.3**)	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off	Rental Invoice ring Invoice A / GIA : fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: affirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia :	
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost: cost of Rental (LOR): cost of Use (LOU): cost of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only IA/LTA Search	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (days) Date/Time: 2 11119 Confirm % (Agreed / Assessed) S\$ 2300.00 S\$ (days)	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with **CNO** CNO** BOLA S/N No.3**)	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off Co	Rental Invoice // GIA: fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: Demont Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: erfirm by: Email O of B 28, Ass. Lia	
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only HA/LTA Search fedical:	Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with **CNO** CONTINUATION BOLA S/N No. 3 CONTINUATION [Tick only one]	Tov LT/ Met PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Oft Co	Rental Invoice ring Invoice // GIA: fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: I-Repair Photos: ers: erfirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia: Calil IO of B 28, Ass. Lia:	Trivate Settle
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost. cost of Rental (LOR): cost of Use (LOU): cost of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only IA/LTA Search fedical: isbursement:	Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with VNO VAV BOLA S/N No.3 (1) [Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off Co	Rental Invoice ring Invoice // GIA: fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: D ment Breakdown Form: I-Repair Photos: ers: erfirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia: Calil IO of B 28, Ass. Lia:	Trivate Settle
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION spair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: spair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only IA/LTA Search ledical: isbursement: sgal Cost	Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with VNO VAV BOLA S/N No.3 (1) [Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	Tov LT/ Mes PIR Ma LO Pay Pos Off Co	Rental Invoice // GIA: fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction: Demont Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers: erfirm by: Email IO of B 28, Ass. Lia: Taim status: florinal/Reject/P	Trivate Settle
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability epair Cost: cost of Rental (LOR): cost of Use (LOU): cost of Income (LOI): COR only LOU only HA/LTA Search fedical: cipal Cost otal:	Date/Time: S\$ (days) Date/Time: 2 11119 Confirm % (Agreed / Assessed) S\$ 2 200.00 S\$ (days) S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with VNO VOC BOLA S/N No.3 /// [Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent) Sum SS: 25W. W with:	Tov LT/ Mes PIR LO Pay Pos Off Co *** Em If ?* 1) (2) 1 3) 3	Rental Invoice // GIA: fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction Description The Repair Photos: fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction The Repair Photos: Indite/Reject/Photos: Indite/Rejec	Trivate Settle
RELIMINARY ADVICE INALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only HA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: egal Cost Total: TNAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with VNO VOC BOLA S/N No.3 /// [Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent) Sum SS: 25W. W with:	Tov LT/ Mes PIR LO Pay Pos Off Co *** Em If ?* 1) (2) 1 3) 3	Rental Invoice ring Invoice // GIA: fical Bill: ment Breakdown Form: f-Repair Photos: fers: firm by: Email O of B 28, Ass. Lia: Call	Trivate Settle
RELIMINARY ADVICE TNALIZATION Repair Cost: TNAL SETTLEMENT That Liability Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	Date/Time: S\$ (days) Date/Time: 2 11119 Confirm % (Agreed / Assessed) S\$ 2 200.00 S\$ (days) S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: Reduction: with VNO VOC BOLA S/N No.3 /// [Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent) Sum SS: 25W. W with:	Tow LT/ Mes PIR LO Pay Pos Ofi Co *** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	Rental Invoice // GIA: fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction Description The Repair Photos: fical Bill: Indite/Reject Instruction The Repair Photos: Indite/Reject/Photos: Indite/Rejec	Trivate Settle

REF:

Estimate



AX	A	raease an	ng Automob range to survey dan Loop #01-16 /	nd.
You	r Ref Vehicle No:	Date of I	oss:	3/7/2019
	926S (TP claim)	Our ref:	7000	LSA295TJS
		Year:		2015
Qty	Description			
1.00	REAR LEFT SLIDING DOOR	List Price		Remarks
2.00	LHS SLIDING ROLLER	\$	1,254.80	
1.00	LHS SLIDING DOOR LOCK	\$	248.00	× nn
1.00	REAR LEFT FENDER	S	259.30 7	sun.
1.00	FRONT LHS DOOR	\$	1,554.30 /	
1.00	LHS ROCKER PANEL	RE	PAIR	-/
1.00	REAR LHS WHEEL CENTER COVER	RE	PAIR	
		5	128.60 %	4/
	TOTAL		3,445.00	1383.40
	LESS 15 %	: \$	516.75	107.51
		5	2,928.25	1175.89
S/NET		1.0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-		
Qty	Description	Dellows to the con-		
1.00	REAR LEFT TYRE 185/70R14	Unit Price		Remarks
1.00	FRONT FOOR COMPANY DETAIL STICKER	\$	160.00 ⊀	NV.
	THE COURT ON LINE STICKED		- 1	

Qty	Description		
1.00	REAR LEFT TYRE 185/70R14	Unit Price	Remarks
1.00	FRONT FOOR COMPANY DETAIL STICKER	\$	160.00 × NV.
			60.00 301
	TOTAL:	\$	220.00

LABOUR AND PAINT

Qty	Description		
1.00	LABOUR FOR REPAIR ON AFFECTED AREA	Unit Price	Remarks
1.00	SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,400.00 700.
1.00	CHECK WIRING	\$	1,300.00 700
1.00	APPLY RUST PROOF ON AFFECTED PANEL	\$	50.00 30.
1.00	REMOVE & REFIT REAR LHS SLIDING DOOR TRIM	5	120.00 40.
		\$	150.00 / C
	TOTAL	\$	3,020.00 1530.00

SUBTOTAL: \$

Estimate prepared by: TOH KHAR KIAN

Telephone: 83987469

tohkk 90@hotmail.com

6,168.25 2735 89-20% = 2188,71 / \$2180 x Taylon 9+495749 Up/ 15/8/19 C (215)

Estimate

Your Ref Vehicle No:

YP1926S (TP claim)



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

Please arrange to survey at

Blk K, Pandan Loop #01-16 /18 S(128236)

Date:

3/7/2019

Vehicle No:

GBE1106Y

Model:

NISSAN NV200

Date of loss:

3/7/2019

Our ref:

LSA295TJS

Year:

2015

Qty	Description	List Pric	e Remarks
1.00	REAR LEFT SLIDING DOOR	\$	1,254.80 bt
2.00	LHS SLIDING ROLLER	\$	248.00 × *
1.00	LHS SLIDING DOOR LOCK	\$	259.30 ⊀
1.00	REAR LEFT FENDER	\$	1,554.30
1.00	FRONT LHS DOOR		REPAIR
1.00	LHS ROCKER PANEL		REPAIR ,
1.00	REAR LHS WHEEL CENTER COVER	\$	128.60
	TOTAL:	5	3,445.00
	LESS 15 %:	5	516.75
		5	2,928.25

S/NET

AXA

Qty	Description	Unit Price	Remark
1.00	REAR LEFT TYRE 185/70R14	5	160.00 🗡
1.00	FRONT FOOR COMPANY DETAIL STICKER	5	60.00 30
	TOTAL	\$	220.00

LABOUR AND PAINT

Qty	Description	Unit Price		Remarks
1.00	LABOUR FOR REPAIR ON AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,400.00	700
1.00	SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,300.00	400
00.1	CHECK WIRING	5	50.00	30
.00	APPLY RUST PROOF ON AFFECTED PANEL	5	120.00	40.
.00	REMOVE & REFIT REAR LHS SLIDING DOOR TRIM	5	150.00	60.
	TOTAL:	\$	3,020.00	1100

SUBTOTAL: \$ 6,168.25

Estimate prepared by: TOH KHAR KIAN

Telephone: 83987469

tohkk 90@hotmail.com

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- * Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Actinowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

P. Khar kian

7. 9.17a.m



Service Request Details

Claim

S9M01SWB

Reference

None @

Loss Date

July 3, 2019

Report Date

Jul 4, 2019 1:27:38 PM

Request Date

July 17, 2019

Due Date

July 24, 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Denime-Work

Accent When

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

GBE1106Y

LXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) - Menu

Model

NV200-1.5

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

AXXEL MARKETING PTE LTD

84 GENTING LANE, #04-07 AXXEL INNOVATION, CENTRE, 349584, Singapore
68482482

Claim Handler

TAN Jas 6568804844 jas.tan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

New Message

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Khar Kian Toh <tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 15 October 2019 5:05 PM

To:

Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on

03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF:

CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Taufikh,

Confirm as L/s \$\$2200 and five days.

Thanks.

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk_90@hotmail.com

From: Taufikh (LKKAuto) [mailto:Taufikh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 10 October, 2019 11:24 AM

To: 'Khar Kian Toh' <tohkk_90@hotmail.com>
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Hi Toh,

COR I/s\$2200, 5 days.

Subject to insurance approval.

Regards Taufikh Lkk Auto

From: Khar Kian Toh [mailto:tohkk 90@hotmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 4:45 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); SUR; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc: CS A Team; Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Taufikh,

The above attachment is the finalize estimate and after paint photo.

Kindly Assist to Finalize for vehicle GBE1106Y Lump Sum \$2180.00 with 5 repair days.

Please check and revert.

Thanks

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 3 September, 2019 9:52 AM To: Khar Kian Toh < tohkk 90@hotmail.com >

Cc: CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com > Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to the BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khar Kian Toh < tohkk 90@hotmail.com > Sent: Monday, 2 September 2019 9:36 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >; CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admina@lkkauto.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly advise us on the liability for this case.

Thanks.

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian

S S

Li Sheng Automobile Trading 18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Khar Kian Toh

Sent: Wednesday, 21 August, 2019 4:09 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >; CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admina@lkkauto.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly advise us on the liability for this case.

Thanks:

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 5:18 PM To: Khar Kian Toh <tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com; CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com; Admin A < admin-1

a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that OI has reported. Please refer to the below OI's sketch plan and statement.

SKETCH PLAN Vehicle B-CLKS-fol - 6 SETTLE Legend DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT mound while Wint bac allided lom vehicle 1106 remembe biside the vehicle accident

Please arrange for TP survey.

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and get back to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: <u>MeiKwan@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khar Kian Toh <tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July, 2019 4:22 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Cc: ONG Birdie <birdie.ong@axa.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK)

Dear Sir/Madam

We would like to do a Direct Settlement with you if our liability is 100%.

Kindly advise us on the liability and arrange for survey.

The above attachment is the GIA Report and TP Insured Enquiry.

Vehicle currently Not in workshop. When or which day can arrange for survey on next week.

Thanks

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian

LS

Li Sheng Automobile Trading 18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K) Mobile: (65) 83987469 I Fax: 67744885

Email tohkk 90@hotmail.com

×

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com



<TP - Mandate IA> - S9M01SWB [ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 1926S(OI) / GBE 1106Y(TP) / OTHERS ON 03/07/2019]

Type

Q Question

Message

Liability: 100%, Insured driver collided onto parked vehicle(SLK540H) & the impact caused SLK540H hit onto third party(GBE1106Y). Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$2,841.45(if claim LOU) -\$3,003.45(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims, Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 17-Oct-19

Reply



STEBLAVE 1, 702-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX (066) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 17/10/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss	3-Jul-19
Date of appointment	17-Jul-19
Date of survey	15-Aug-19
Location of survey	LI SHENG AUTOMOBILE TRADING

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM		
Vehicle number	GBE1106Y		
Make and Model	NISSAN NV200 1.5L MT ABS A		
Date of registration	8-Sep-15		
Parf Rebate			
Market Value	\$	38,000.00	
Parf Rebate	\$	30,702.00	
Nett Loss	\$	7,298.00	

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	6,168.25
------------------	----------

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 1,205.89
Check items (estimate)	\$ 3
Labour	\$ 1,530.00
Total	\$ 2,735.89
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 2,200.00

Number of days for repair	<u>5</u>



51 URLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE #00933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Remarks:

OID collided onto parked vehicle(SLK540H) & the impact cause	d
SLK540H hit onto third party(GBE1106Y).	

Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 2,354.00
Loss of use (6days x \$80.00)	\$ 480.00	NIL
Loss of rental (6days x \$100)(w/GST)	NIL	\$ 642.00
Loss of income	NIL	NIL
LTA search fees	\$ 7.45	\$ 7.45
Others	NIL	NIL
Proposed Total	\$ 2,841.45	\$ 3,003.45

AM Aday (x)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 21 October 2019 1:24 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: New message for service request 127215, vehicle number GBE1106Y

17/10/19 1:11 PM ***Messageplease offer 4 days for LOU and proceed with others. TAN Jas

----Original Message----

From: jas.tan@axa.com.sg < jas.tan@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 17 October, 2019 1:12 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 127215, vehicle number GBE1106Y

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01SWB.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Khar Kian Toh <tohkk_90@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 22 October 2019 4:37 PM

To:

Taufikh (LKKAuto); SUR

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on

03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF:

CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Attachments:

GBE1106Y TAX INVOICE LOD LOA LTA SEACRH.pdf

Dear All,

Kindly acknowledge above attachment is our Tax invoice, LOD, LOA, and LTA Search Fee,

Breakdown:

Amount(\$)

1) Repair cost

\$2200.00

2) Loss of Use (5days =\$150x5 days)

\$750.00

3) Miscellaneous (LTA Search Fee)

\$7.45

Total

\$2957.45

Please check and revert.

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk_90@hotmail.com

From: Khar Kian Toh

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October, 2019 5:05 PM
To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Taufikh,

Confirm as L/s \$\$2200 and five days.

Thanks.

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Taufikh (LKKAuto) [mailto:Taufikh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 10 October, 2019 11:24 AM

To: 'Khar Kian Toh' < tohkk 90@hotmail.com>
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Hi Toh,

COR I/s\$2200, 5 days.

Subject to insurance approval.

Regards Taufikh Lkk Auto

From: Khar Kian Toh [mailto:tohkk 90@hotmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 4:45 PM To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); SUR; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc: CS A Team; Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Taufikh,

The above attachment is the finalize estimate and after paint photo.

Kindly Assist to Finalize for vehicle GBE1106Y Lump Sum \$2180.00 with 5 repair days.

Please check and revert.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Toh Khar Kian

Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 3 September, 2019 9:52 AM To: Khar Kian Toh <tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Cc: CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to the BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our insured's part. The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khar Kian Toh < tohkk 90@hotmail.com >

Sent: Monday, 2 September 2019 9:36 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <<u>Meikwan@lkkauto.com</u>>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <<u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <<u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>; CS A Team <<u>cs-a@lkkauto.com</u>>; Admin A <<u>admin-</u>

a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly advise us on the liability for this case.

Thanks:

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Khar Kian Toh

Sent: Wednesday, 21 August, 2019 4:09 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com> Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admina@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly advise us on the liability for this case.

Thanks.

Best Regards.



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 5:18 PM

To: Khar Kian Toh <tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >; CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that OI has reported. Please refer to the below OI's sketch plan and statement.

SKETCH PLAN Vehicle A-4/19265 B-CYLES-FOR -68E1106 Legend DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT Around white DULT allided SLK540 biside COMBWIS Warelting Aho vehicle accident

Please arrange for TP survey.

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and get back to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khar Kian Toh <tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July, 2019 4:22 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Cc: ONG Birdie <birdie.ong@axa.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK)

Dear Sir/Madam

We would like to do a Direct Settlement with you if our liability is 100%.

Kindly advise us on the liability and arrange for survey.

The above attachment is the GIA Report and TP Insured Enquiry.

Vehicle currently Not in workshop. When or which day can arrange for survey on next week.

Thanks

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

×

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Khar Kian Toh <tohkk_90@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 October 2019 11:18 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Taufikh (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on

03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF:

CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear All,

Confirm as global sum of \$2500 (all-in)

Please send us DV.

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk_90@hotmail.com

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 25 October, 2019 9:03 AM To: Khar Kian Toh <tohkk_90@hotmail.com>

Cc: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,500.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 2019 7:28 AM To: Khar Kian Toh < tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Cc: Taufikh (LKKAuto) < Taufikh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

We will look into the matter and get back to you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khar Kian Toh < tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2019 4:37 PM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) < Taufikh@lkkauto.com >; SUR < sur@lkkauto.com >

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear All,

Kindly acknowledge above attachment is our Tax invoice, LOD, LOA, and LTA Search Fee,

Breakdown:

1) Repair cost

Amount(\$) \$2200.00

2) Loss of Use (5days =\$150x5 days)

\$750.00

3) Miscellaneous (LTA Search Fee)

\$7.45

Total

\$2957.45

Please check and revert.

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Khar Kian Toh

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October, 2019 5:05 PM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) < Taufikh@lkkauto.com >
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Taufikh,

Confirm as L/s S\$2200 and five days.

Thanks:

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian



Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Taufikh (LKKAuto) [mailto:Taufikh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 10 October, 2019 11:24 AM

To: 'Khar Kian Toh' < tohkk 90@hotmail.com >
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < tohkh@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khar Kian Toh < tohkk 90@hotmail.com > Sent: Monday, 2 September 2019 9:36 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >; CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admina@lkkauto.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly advise us on the liability for this case.

Thanks.

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian

Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com

From: Khar Kian Toh

Sent: Wednesday, 21 August, 2019 4:09 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >; CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admina@lkkauto.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly advise us on the liability for this case.

Thanks.

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian

S

Li Sheng Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885 Email: tohkk: 90@hotmail.com

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 5:18 PM
To: Khar Kian Toh <tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG

CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK) *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012640/pa3

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that OI has reported. Please refer to the below OI's sketch plan and statement.

ETCH PLAN	<u>Vehicle</u> A - 4779 > 65
	B-SUKS464
	C-GBETTOE
(X)	
A	Legend
8 2	Z A
CP	b
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
On 3/7/2019, Around Spri	I was parted my
lorry of change village carpark. I	while I went book
to the corpaix, I saw my long o	ellided onto
parted vehicle (SLK540 H), and -	he six stoll
that only the car biside (885	11.06 F) Transmiss
I did pull up my hand brate but	my long stal
rolled back - I am working for A	exel Marketing Ple
Ltd and asing the vehicle for do	elivery at the time
of accident.	

Please arrange for TP survey.

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and get back to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khar Kian Toh <tohkk 90@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July, 2019 4:22 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Cc: ONG Birdie <birdie.ong@axa.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR PARK)

Dear Sir/Madam

We would like to do a Direct Settlement with you if our liability is 100%.

Kindly advise us on the liability and arrange for survey.

The above attachment is the GIA Report and TP Insured Enquiry.

Vehicle currently Not in workshop. When or which day can arrange for survey on next week.

Thanks

Best Regards, Toh Khar Kian

LS

Li Sheng Automobile Trading 18 Pandan Loop #01-18 Singapore 128236 (Blk K)

Mobile: (65) 83987469 | Fax: 67744885

Email: tohkk 90@hotmail.com





Letter of Demand

Our Ref

: LSA295TJS

Date

22/10/2019

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

: Motor Claim Department

Subject

: Accident involved with vehicle GBE1106Y (OUR INSURED) and

YP1926S (TP) on 03/07/2019 ALONG CHANGI VILLAGE BLK 3 (CAR

PARK)

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We would like to append our losses as follow-

Amount(\$)

1) Repair cost

\$2200.00

2) Loss of use

(5 days =\$150.00x5 days)

\$750.00

3) Miscellaneous (LTA SEARCH)

\$7.45

Total

\$2957,45

ENCLOSED: Copies of repair cost invoices & letter of authority for your perusal and kind attention.

Kindly look into the matter and revert to us as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Regards,

TOH KHAR KIAN

Hp : 83987469

Fax

67744885

Email :

tohkk_90@hotmail.com

15415

上 立昇汽車服務 LI SHENG Automobile Trading

18 Pandan Loop Singapore 128236 (Blk K) RCB Reg. No: 52887845W H/P: 9147 4552 Tel: 6774 6110 Fax: 6774 4885

		Model: N\san N\200 Date In: 16 9 20 9 Date Out:	21/9/2019
Quantity		Description	Amount (S\$)
	Lump Sum Repair	For Vehicle GBE-1106-T	\$2200
		Total	\$2200

** Thank You for partonizing **



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Automo	obile
AXA INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM19012	2640/T1pa3q2
SHENTON WAY #24 AXA TOWERSINGAPO ATTN:JAS TAN		Date: 10-02-2020 Code: ASM	
	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	M
Insured Veh.	YP 1926S	Veh. Inspected	GBE 1106Y
Policy No.	GA454497/1	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	S9M01SWB	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	17/07/2019
	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	THE RESERVE
Make & Model	NISSAN NV200	c.c	1461
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
Chassis No.	VSKYBAM20Z0099221	Colour	BLACK
Odometer	137006	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
General	GOOD		
	Con	ditions of Tyres	THE ROLL OF
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	185/70 R14	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
L/H Front Tyre	185/70 R14	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	185/70 R14	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	185/70 R14	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
		ption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	ISTAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S BODY AND UNDERCAR	RIAGE.
DAMAGES SEE D	DETAILS.	A	
	Gen	eral Information	St. Marin Callenna
Accident Date	03/07/2019	Inspection Date	15/08/2019
Survey held at	LI SHENG AUTOMOBILE TR	RADING	2
	BLK 1, PANDAN LOOP, #01-18 SINGAPORE 128219.		
ia.	and a resident to the second	Remarks	THE PERSON
	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
ib.	Estima	ate Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	8



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBE 1106Y

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR LEFT SLIDING DOOR (CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,254.80	1,254.80
2	LHS SLIDING ROLLER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	248.00	
-1	LHS SLIDING DOOR LOCK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	259.30	0-
1	REAR LEFT FENDER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,554.30	
1	FRONT LHS DOOR (CONSISTENT)(NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR		19
1	LHS ROCKER PANEL (CONSISTENT) (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR		-
1	REAR LHS WHEEL CENTER COVER (CONSISTENT)	CUT	128.60	128.60
	LESS 15% DISCOUNT		-516.75	-207.51
			2,928.25	1,175.89
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	1		
-1	REAR LEFT TYRE 185/70R14 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	160.00	:-
1	FRONT FOOR COMPANY DETAIL STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
			220.00	30.00
	LABOUR			
	LABOUR FOR REPAIR ON AFFECTED AREA INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR LEFT FENDER, FRONT LHS DOOR AND LHS ROCKER PANEL		1,400.00	700.00
	SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREA.		1,300.00	700.00
	CHECK WIRING .		50.00	30.00
	APPLY RUST PROOF ON AFFECTED PANEL.		120.00	40.00
	REMOVE & REFIT REAR LHS SLIDING DOOR TRIM .		150.00	60.00
			-	18
				3
			3,020.00	1,530.00
	GRAND TOTAL		6,168.25	2,735.89

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19012640/T1pa3q2



Page No.: 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19012640/T1pa3q2

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

SERVICE REQUESTS

*

MESSAGES

CLAIMS

Service Request Details

SPM015WB

Claim

Addisons Next Step Actions CC4/ASM19012640/T1pa3q2 4 Jul 2019 1:27:38 PM

3 July 2019

Loss Date

Vehicle Information Incident Vehicle Registration # Make Wait for: Approve invoice

CBE1106Y

TPVD NISSAN

NV200-1.5

Model

Service Address

AXXEL MARKETING PTE LITD 84 GENTING LANE, 804-07 AXXEL INNOVATION, CENTRE, 349584, Singapore 68482482

Primary Contact/Insured

LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TPI)

Wendor Name

10 October 2019

Request Date

Due Date

Report Date

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Type of Loss

Pending verification - Deect Settlement

Services

as tan@axa.com.sg 6568804844 TAN Jas

Claim Handler

Notes Motrics Assessment History Documents Document SubType Invokes Document Type Messages

Additional Instructions

Reports & Statement E Accident Statement 4 Uplint Dictment NAME

DATE

AUTHOR

MANTE

Merimen

22
683
*
×
E
Ŧ
nber=127215&tab=ir
雷
-52
22
14.3
2
14
ini
10
智
8
芒
15
sstNumbe
5
100
9
크
×
2
*
sts/?serviceReq
+
2
型
10
5
50
sts/78
(71)
3
arvice-reque
ga :
T
20
무
2
8
100
35
프
-
F
72
岩
40
의
- 24
ğ
regi
a-requ
per-eq.
vice-regu
invice-requ
service-requ
pervice-requ
pr-service-requ
dor-service-requ
ndor-service-requ
endor-service-requ
vendor-service-requ
x-vendor-service-requ
ex-vendor-service-requ
dex-vendor-service-requ
index-vendor-service-requ
Vindex-vendor-service-requ
ml/index-vendor-service-requ
html/index-vendor-service-requ
//html/index-vendor-service-requ
al/html/index-vendor-service-requ
rtal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
ortal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
n-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
im-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
aim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
3/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
1.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
m.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requ
- 26
- 26
- 26
axa,cc
S.axa,o
axa,cc
aims.axa.cx
S.axa,o
aims.axa.cx
aims.axa.cx
nartclaims.axa.cx
smartclaims.axa.cx
smartclaims.axa.cx
rp.smartclaims.axa.cc
rp.smartclaims.axa.cc
smartclaims.axa.cx

Hane	TME	SUB-TYPE	AUTHOR	UPLOADED
1.KKinvoinc1.C3 griff	Pretities	Surveyor/ Assessor expense	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	12 February 2020
UA SEARCH pet	Farm / Claim Documents	Others	LIOK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	12 February 2020
Undingention pell	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	12 February 2020
LNXAdjustment1a (11 pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	12 February 2020
PAYMENT BREAKDOWN, DIPRESS SETTLEMENT FORMadit	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	12 February 2020
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMard	Forms / Claim Decoments	PDA / Authority Letter	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	12 February 2020
BLETTER TO OLOUT	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Imared	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (FP)	12 February 2026
LKK Resurvey Photoscpdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LIXIK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTO (TP)	17 October 2019
LHK Survey Photon pall	Reports & Statement	Others	LIGICAUTO CONSULTANTS PTE L'ED (TP)	17 October 2019
TP-MANDATE IA IN 171019 polit	Forms / Claim Documents	Assessment	LISIC AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	17 Octaber 2019
WAS COURSIALE PIE	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	17 October 2019
TP ESTIMATE - NAMBHED pet	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	23 August 2019
TP - IApdi	Forms / Claim Documents	Absensment	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD (TP)	22 August 2019
ACIA GRETTOSY TRods	Reports & Statement	GIA Report	VISHBUJ BATHAM Shehar	17 July 2019

Claim Portal

99
NO
ĮĮ.
&to
215
127
Ľ.
ŧ
킾
Jest
teq.
SeF
Pervi
/PSI
ests
nba
9-0
Š
4/80
Ë
IS. h
nes
Per l
90
Serv
0
end
A-XE
inde
Ē
鲁
port
Ė
sg/cla
1.89
000
BXB
ms.
tclai
art
D.SIT
d//
uttps:
F

	DATE	17 July 2019
	минов	VISHNU BATHAM Shekhar
Claim Portal	SUR-TYPE	Workshop
	TVME	Letters and Correspondence
	NAME	TP LI SHENG-EMAIL TP PRI (CRE1106Y), mug